Mobile Home 456 2.2% 449 2.0%
Boat, RV, Van, Etc. 40 0.2% 13 0.1%
Total 20,502 100.0 22,201 100.0%
Source: 2006-2010, 2014-2018 ACS 5-Yr Estimates (DP04)

The following table compares unit sizes from 2010 and 2018. In Alexandria, there has been a very slight
shift towards smaller units. Approximately 41% of the housing stock has two bedrooms or less, an
increase from 38.4% in 2010. The number of units in each size grew for every group except for the 5+
bedroom size.
Table: Unit Size

2010 2018
Number Percentage Number Percentage

No bedroom 203 1.0% 368 1.7%
1 bedroom 1,662 8.1% 2,074 9.3%
2 bedrooms 5,998 29.3% 6,663 30.0%
3 bedrooms 9,568 46.7% 10,057 45.3%
4 bedrooms 2,629 12.8% 2,717 12.2%
5 or more bedrooms 442 2.2% 322 1.5%
Total 20,502 100.0 22,201 100.0%
Source: 2006-2010, 2014-2018 ACS 5-Yr Estimates (DP04)

52

The housing stock in Alexandria is relatively old. Less than 5% of the housing units were built after 2009
and over 70% were built prior to 1980. Units built prior to 1980 are at risk of having led-based paint in
them and require special care during rehabilitation. That is over 15,000 units in Alexandria.

Table: Year Unit Built
Louisiana Alexandria

Number Percentage Number Percentage
Built 2010 or Later 113,512 5.6% 1036 4.7%
Built 2000 to 2009 308,309 15.1% 2,189 9.9%
Built 1990 to 1999 259,072 12.7% 1,157 5.2%
Built 1980 to 1989 298,995 14.6% 2,214 10.0%
Built 1970 to 1979 376,736 18.4% 4,066 18.3%
Built 1960 to 1969 262,543 12.8% 3,502 15.8%
Built 1950 to 1959 198,668 9.7% 4,134 18.6%
Built 1940 to 1949 89,220 4.4% 2,926 13.2%
Built 1939 or earlier 138,499 6.8% 977 4.4%
Total 2,045,554 100.0% 22,201 100.0%
Source: 2006-2010, 2014-2018 ACS 5-Yr Estimates (DP04)

53

In Alexandria, newer homes are found almost exclusively in the primarily White areas on the west side
of the city. In this area the median year built is greater than 1990 in several places. The downtown area
where the population is predominantly Black has a much older stock. In those areas the median year
built is earlier than 1970.

Map: Median Year Built

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Yr Estimates via PolicyMap

54

Occupancy Characteristics

Housing occupancy has experienced some change in Alexandria between 2010 and 2018. The percent of